Palo Pinto County W. & S. Boundaries G.L.O., AUG. 12, 1907. Sec 155 S.W. Rop. P. +006 abstract consisted in 201 33 11 11 34 11 couter 57811

Boundary Denes Between The Co Hood and the Counties 0\$ Parlo Pinto, Parker Johnson and Erath Fuled Sept 11th 1882 2 Conter 57812

In Re- Survey of Palo Pinto In County Court Palo Pinto County Texas. County West boundary line. O April 22, 1907.

On this day came on to be examined and considered, the report of the survey of the Palo Pinto County West boundary line made in pursuance of an order made and entered by this court on the 15th day of Oct 1906, ordering a survey and proper location of said line, and it appearing to the Court that due and legal notice of said order was given the County Court of Stephens County, and that at the time and place appointed for the beginning of said survey, towit: the North West corner of Palo Pinto County, and the North East corner of Stephens County, Dec 12, 1906 the Surveyor of said Stephens County appointed for the purpose of assisting in the running of said line, failed to appear, and that M V Smith Surveyor of Palo Pinto County at said time and place began said survey, and completed same on the 27 day of Dec 1906 and that said survey was made in all respects in conformity with law and with the order of the Court directing and ordering said survey. And that said line was correctly surveyed laid out, marked and established, with the proper marks, monuments and mile stones and that said survey should be approved.

It is therefore ord ered, adjudged and decreed by the Court that said report of survey be and the same is hereby in all things approved, and the line therein described shall hereafter be taken and held to be the true boundary line separating said Palo Pinto and Stephens Counties.

## containing.

It is further ordered that said report **contraine** the field notes and map of said survey be placed of record by the Clerk of the Court, and that a certified copy thereof be forwarded to the General Land Office as the law directs.

contr 57813

The State of Texas 0 I, Geo Metcalfe, County Clerk in and for Palo Pinto County 0 said County and State, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a certain order made by the County Court of Palo Pinto County, Texas, as the same appears in Minute Book 3, page 118 Civil Minutes of the County Court of Palo Pinto County, Texas.

0

To Certify all of which I hereunto set my hand and official seal at office in Palo Pinto, Texas, this the 11th day of July 1907.

Geo Metcalfe County Clerk

Palo Pinto County, Texas.

By & C. Currigenpeputy.

In re- Survey of Palo Pinto county South boundary line.

0 In County Court Palo Pinto County, Texas April 22nd, 1907.

On this day came on to be examined and considered the report of the survey of the Palo Pinto County South boundary line made in pursuance of an order of this C ourt, made and entered on the 13th day of Oct 1906 ordering a survey and proper location of said line.

0

0

And it appearing to the Court that due and legal notice of said order was given the County Court of all the Counties that might be affected by s aid survey of said line, and it further appearing to the Court that said survey was made by M V Smith, Surveyor of Palo Pinto County, and Mc Kewn Johnson, surveyor of Erath County, and Frank E Thomas Surveyor of Eastland County, and that said Mc Kewn Johnson, and Frank E Thomas were acting under the orders of the County Courts of their respective Counties, and it further appearing that said survey was begun on Dec 29th 1906 and was completed on Jan 12th, 1907 was made in all respects in conformity with law and with the order of this Court, and that said line was properly and correctly surveyed, laid out, marked and established with the proper marks, monuments & mile stones, and that said survey should be approved.

It is therefore ordered, ad judged and decreed by the Court that s aid report of said survey be and the same is hereby in all things approved, and the line therein described shall hereafter be taken and held to be the true South boundary line of Palo Pinto County.

It is further ordered that said report of said survey together with the field notes and map of said survey, be placed of record by the Clerk of this Court, and that a certified copy thereof be forwarded to the General Land Office, as the law directs.

The State of Texas

Palo Pinto County

I, Geo Metcelfe, County Clerk in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a certain order made and entered by the County Court of Palo Pinto County, Texas as the same appears from Civil Minute Book 2, page 120, Minutes of the County Court Palo Pinto County, Texas.

0

0

To certify all of which I hereunto set my hand and official seal, at office in Palo Pinto this 11th day of July 1907.

Geo Metcalfe County Clerk

Palo Pinto County, Texas. By A. Carrigan Deputy.

0



